Boil Water Advisory Lifted - February 27

DRINKING WATER PROBLEM CORRECTED

BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED: WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK.

Este informe contiene informacion muy importante sobre sy agua de beber. Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

As of Friday February 27, 2015 at 8:00 AM, the boil water advisory is lifted for customers residing at:

  • 102, 103, 106, 107, 110, 111, 114, 115, Canterbury Turn.
  • 226, 229, 230, 234, 237, 238, 241, 242, 245, 246, 249, 250, 253, 257 Heatherstone Way

Your water is safe to drink and we have lifted the boil water advisory.

We are pleased to report the problem has been corrected and you are no longer required to boil your water.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

Run the cold water faucet or water fountain for 2-3 minutes. Flush out any automatic icemakers. Drain and refill hot water heaters if set below 115 degrees and run water softener through a regeneration cycle.

For further information, please call the Water Quality Laboratory at 291-4818, Monday-Friday 7:00 AM-4:15 PM. At all other times, please call the Water Emergency number at 291-4816.

This notice is provided by the City of Lancaster. Public Water Supplier ID #7360058